2021 Trade Association and Business Membership Payments*
January 1 - June 30

Trade Associations
American Gas Association
Northeast Gas Association
Interstate Natural Gas Association of America
Californians for Balanced Energy Solutions
Center for LNG
Pipeline Association for Public Awareness
Building Industry Association of Southern California
California Taxpayers' Association
BIA Baldy View Chapter
California Chamber of Commerce
California Carbon Capture Coalition
U.S.-Saudi Arabian Business Council
Valley Industry and Commerce Association
California Business Roundtable
Civil Justice Association of California
Utilities Technology Council
Bioenergy Association Of California
Electric Utility Industry Sustainable Supply Chain Alliance
San Diego Brewers Guild
California Utilities Emergency
California Minority Counsel Program
NAWBO California
San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce

Total

Membership Dues/Payments

$535,075
$216,660
$105,060
$85,000
$75,000
$64,923
$57,525
$56,675
$54,075
$53,956
$50,000
$40,000
$40,000
$30,000
$27,500
$27,324
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,654
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$1,674,426

Portion of dues related to lobbying expenditures as reported by associations
$20,727
S0
S0
$0
$9,750
S0
S0
$7,235
$0
$13,250
$50,000
S0
S0
$6,000
$15,400
$1,366
$0
S0
S0
$0
S0
$0
$0
$123,728

*Reflects dues/payments of $20,000 or more to trade associations, including 501(c)(4) and 501(c)(6) organizations



