## 2021 Trade Association and Business Membership Payments\* January 1 - June 30

Trade Associations	Membership Dues/Payments	Portion of dues related to lobbying expenditures as reported by associations
American Gas Association	\$535,075	\$20,727
Northeast Gas Association	\$216,660	\$0
Interstate Natural Gas Association of America	\$105,060	\$0
Californians for Balanced Energy Solutions	\$85,000	\$0
Center for LNG	\$75,000	\$9,750
Pipeline Association for Public Awareness	\$64,923	\$0
Building Industry Association of Southern California	\$57,525	\$0
California Taxpayers' Association	\$56,675	\$7,235
BIA Baldy View Chapter	\$54,075	\$0
California Chamber of Commerce	\$53,956	\$13,250
California Carbon Capture Coalition	\$50,000	\$50,000
U.SSaudi Arabian Business Council	\$40,000	\$0
Valley Industry and Commerce Association	\$40,000	\$0
California Business Roundtable	\$30,000	\$6,000
Civil Justice Association of California	\$27,500	\$15,400
Utilities Technology Council	\$27,324	\$1,366
Bioenergy Association Of California	\$25,000	\$0
Electric Utility Industry Sustainable Supply Chain Alliance	\$25,000	\$0
San Diego Brewers Guild	\$25,000	\$0
California Utilities Emergency	\$20,654	\$0
California Minority Counsel Program	\$20,000	\$0
NAWBO California	\$20,000	\$0
San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce	\$20,000	\$0
Total	\$1,674,426	\$123,728

<sup>\*</sup>Reflects dues/payments of \$20,000 or more to trade associations, including 501(c)(4) and 501(c)(6) organizations